Powerserve UK Limited 23 Mead Park River Way, Harlow Essex, CM20 2SE United Kingdom

UK: 08455 190 790 INT: +44 (0)1279 418 630 F: +44 (0)1279 210 097 E: info@powerserveuk.com www.powerserveuk.com



CORPORATE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

Powerserve UK Limited's vision is to set the standard of corporate responsibility for the electrical utility industry by maintaining its own very high standards, being innovative, investing in people and equipment and above all, delivering its promises to customers and suppliers. In doing so Powerserve UK Limited offers electrical utility customers an efficient and safe service that has a minimal impact on the environment and communities.

Powerserve UK Limited's corporate responsibility covers any activity the company carries out that impacts on our customers, staff, suppliers, the environment and community.

To ensure the high standards of corporate responsibility it has set itself are sustained, Powerserve UK Limited:

- Maintains effective health and safety, environmental and quality management systems
- Makes a long term investment in its people
- Manages operations to minimise the impact of its actions on people, communities and the environment
- Strives to encourage a positive safety culture which is maintained throughout the business.